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Office of the Attorney General

State of South Carolina
February 16, 1978

*1 Honorable B.J. Gordon
Representative

District No. 101

Member, House of Representatives
State House

Columbia, SC 29202

Dear Representative Gordon:
This letter is to confirm our telephone conversation of today. You have asked the following questions:
(1) Can a person vote in a precinct other than the one in which he lives?

No. Pursuant to Sections 7-7-910 and 7-7-930 of the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, a person must vote in the
precinct in which he lives.

(2) Pursuant to statute, the General Assembly has re-precincted Williamsburg County. May a person refuse to vote in
his new precinct and continue to vote in his old precinct?

No. As stated before a person must vote in the precinct in which he resides. He would not have the discretion to vote
in a precinct other than the one in which he resides.
Very truly yours,

Treva G. Ashworth
Assistant Attorney General

1978 WL 35078 (S.C.A.G.)

End of Document © 2017 Thomson Reuters. No claim to original U.S. Government Works.


http://www.westlaw.com/Link/Document/FullText?findType=L&pubNum=1001530&cite=SCSTS7-7-910&originatingDoc=I91afe7f0089711db91d9f7db97e2132f&refType=LQ&originationContext=document&vr=3.0&rs=cblt1.0&transitionType=DocumentItem&contextData=(sc.Search)
http://www.westlaw.com/Link/Document/FullText?findType=L&pubNum=1001530&cite=SCSTS7-7-930&originatingDoc=I91afe7f0089711db91d9f7db97e2132f&refType=LQ&originationContext=document&vr=3.0&rs=cblt1.0&transitionType=DocumentItem&contextData=(sc.Search)

